# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the state where the Assignor was formed from Delaware to California previously recorded on Reel 003915 Frame 0275. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.		11/21/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Water Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77157906	CREX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50614-721 (NO CHARGE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/

Date:	01/21/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=CREX Schwab Assignment to be consource=CREX Schwab Assignment to be	orrected#page2.tif orrected#page3.tif orrected#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 01/08/2009 Electronic Version v1.1 900124214 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Entity Type** Name Formerly CORPORATION: DELAWARE 11/21/2008 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. RECEIVING PARTY DATA The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. Name: Street Address: 55 Water Street New York City: **NEW YORK** State/Country: 10041 Postal Code: CORPORATION: NEW YORK Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Word Mark Number **Property Type CREX** 77157906 Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (212)969-2900 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. (212) 969-3000 Phone: trademark@proskauer.com Email: Jenifer deWolf Paine Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: 1586 Broadway New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299 Address Line 4: 50614-721 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenifer deWolf Paine /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ Signature: 01/08/2009 Date:

USPTO

1/8/2009 9:10:2/ PM PAGE 3/003 FAX Delvel

TO: JENIFER DEWOLF PAINE COMPANY: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Total Attachments: 1

source=CREX Schwab Assignment#page1.tif

charles SCHWAB

Brand Strategy & Advertising 101 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel (415) 636-7000

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a corporation of California ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 101 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 94104 has adopted and used the following trademark for which a registration has been applied with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Filling Date
CREX	77157906	April 16, 2007

WHEREAS, Standard & Poor's, a division of The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 55 Water Street, New York, New York 10041, wants to acquire said trademark and the above-mentioned application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to sue for any past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of \_\_// -2 /\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.

(Assignor)

Name: Ben Stuart

Title: SVP, Brand Management

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. Member SIPC.

**RECORDED: 01/21/2009**